

	NOTE	<----- INDIVIDUAL QUARTER ----->				<----- CUMULATIVE QUARTER ----->		
		CURRENT PERIOD	PRECEDING YEAR	CHANGES	IMMEDIATE PRECEDING	CURRENT YEAR	PRECEDING YEAR	CHANGES
		QUARTER	CORRESPONDING QUARTER		QUARTER	TO DATE	TO DATE	
		31/03/2025	31/03/2024		31/12/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2024	
		RM'000	RM'000	%	RM'000	%	RM'000	%
REVENUE		1,400,518	604,795	>100%	1,400,315	0.0%	1,400,518	>100%
OPERATING EXPENSES		(1,295,889)	(564,612)	(>100%)	(1,319,283)	1.8%	(1,295,889)	(>100%)
OTHER OPERATING INCOME		4,847	14,511	(66.6%)	9,528	(49.1%)	4,847	(66.6%)
NET REVERSAL OF IMPAIRMENT LOSSES/(IMPAIRMENT LOSSES) ON FINANCIAL ASSETS		37	(1,600)	>100%	1,053	(96.5%)	37	>100%
PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS		109,513	53,094	>100%	91,613	19.5%	109,513	>100%
FINANCE INCOME & OTHER DISTRIBUTION INCOME		14,265	4,734	>100%	33,224	(57.1%)	14,265	>100%
FINANCE COSTS		(12,878)	(16,180)	20.4%	(14,553)	11.5%	(12,878)	20.4%
SHARE OF RESULTS OF JOINT VENTURES		2,317	-		298	>100%	2,317	-
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	B6	113,217	41,648	>100%	110,582	2.4%	113,217	>100%
INCOME TAX EXPENSE	B5	(27,491)	(8,934)	(>100%)	(32,685)	15.9%	(27,491)	(>100%)
PROFIT AFTER TAX		85,726	32,714	>100%	77,897	10.1%	85,726	>100%
ATTRIBUTABLE TO:								
- OWNERS OF THE PARENT		75,719	32,404		69,167		75,719	
- NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS		10,007	310		8,730		10,007	
		85,726	32,714		77,897		85,726	
EARNINGS PER SHARE								
(i) BASIC ( sen )	B11	5.87	2.51		5.36		5.87	
(ii) DILUTED ( sen )	B11	5.86	2.51		5.36		5.86	

( The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Statutory Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements. )